LETSEMENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY



INVITATION TO BID: APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDERS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL 18 HIGH MAST LIGHTS ACROSS ALL 5 TOWNS OF LETSEMENG.

Placement Date: 07/08/ 2023 Closing Date: 30/08/2023

TENDER NO	DESCRIPTION	BRIEFING SESSION DATE	VENUE
Lets/Petrus/Mast light/2023/24	Petrusburg/Bolokanang Construction of 4 High Mast Lights	10/08/2023	Municipal Offices - Petrusburg
Lets/Koffie/Mast light/2023/24	Koffiefontein /Dithlake Construction of 4 High Mast Lights	11/08/2023	Municipal Offices - Koffiefontein
Lets/Luck/Mast light/2023/24	Luckhoff/Relebohile Construction of 3 High Mast Lights	14/08/2023	Municipal Offices - Luckhoff
Lets/Oppermans/Mast light/2023/24	Oppermansgronde :Constrcution of 3 High Mast Lights	15/08/2023	Municipal Offices - Oppermansgronde
Lets/Jacobs/Mast light/2023/24	Jacobsdal/Ratanang Construction of 4 High Mast Lights	16/08/2023	Municipal Offices - Jacobsdal

Terms and Conditions

- Compulsory Briefing sessions will be held at the relevant Municipal Offices as stated above at 10:00 am.
- Prospective Service Providers are allowed to tender for only one town, failure to adhere to this condition will lead to your tender being disqualified.

Duly completed Bids must be placed in a sealed envelope and clearly marked with the correct reference number and description for the attention of the Municipal Manager: Letsemeng Local Municipality

P/BAG X 3 KOFFIEFONTEIN 9986

Bid must be placed in the tender box strictly **on or before 12H00**, on the closing date as indicated above at the following address:

Reception Area (Ground Floor) Letsemeng Local Municipality Offices, 7 Groottrek Street Koffiefontein 9986. Bid documents must be submitted in the tender box as per the details above not later than closing date and time. Bid received after the closing date and time; faxed; completed with erasable ink; incomplete or e-mailed will not be considered.

The following compulsory documents must be attached when submitting a tender document:

- Tax Compliance Status Pin,
- Municipal accounts for services, rates, and taxes for both Directors and Company not owing for older than 3 months or lease agreement showing who is responsible for payment of rates and taxes,
- CSD Report and
- Company registration documents.
- CIDB Grading Certificate

Minimum CIDB grading for this tender is 3EP.

The Bid will be evaluated and adjudicated using 80/20 preference point system in line with the approved Supply Chain Management Policy of the Municipality. In terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act 2022 and Supply Chain Regulations a maximum of 20 points may be awarded to a tenderer for the specific goal specified for the tender. Letsemeng Local Municipality will be using the following criteria to award points of these 20 points for specific goals:

No	Specific Goal	Points Allocation
1	Youth Ownership	5
2	Enterprise Within Letsemeng Towns	10
3	Black ownership	5

The municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any Bid and reserves the right to accept any Bid either wholly or apart thereof. Bids should be valid for a period of not less than 90 days from closing date. Enquiries can be directed to the SCM Manager Mr LL Manwele at 053 3300 217 during office hours. Bid Documents will be made available only to prospective service providers that attended the compulsory briefing session, the price for the bid document is R 500.00 per document printed copy or free if downloaded from the E-Tender Portal or Municipal Website (www.letsemeng.fs.gov.za).

one

Mr Kadimo Masekoane Acting Municipal Manager